
Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Balance Sheet
Posted 01/31/2026

Assets
Operating Cash
10050 First Citizens - Op Checking 193,305.44
10100 Regions Bank - OP Checking 11,570.85

Total Operating Cash 204,876.29
Reserve Cash
10500 First Citizens - MMA Reserve Checking 348,285.28

Total Reserve Cash 348,285.28
Accounts Receivable
13100 A/R-Owner Account Receivable 13,500.00

Total Accounts Receivable 13,500.00
Total Assets 566,661.57

Liabilities & Equity
Accounts Payable
20100 Accounts Payable 4,153.15

Total Accounts Payable 4,153.15
Liability
20500 Prepaid Owner Assessments 3,000.00
20700 Deferred Revenue-Assessments 177,375.00
20960 Construction Deposit 7,500.00

Total Liability 187,875.00
Reserves
30000 Reserve Fund-Pooled Reserves 318,977.33
33000 Reserve Fund-Interest 8.00

Total Reserves 318,985.33
Equity
45100 Operating Fund Balance Prior Years 53,700.28

Net Income 1,947.81

Total Equity 55,648.09
Total Liabilities & Equity 566,661.57
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Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Income/Expense w/ YTD Budget Comparison

Posted 1/1/2026 To 1/31/2026 11:59:00 PM

Current Period Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget $ Var Actual Budget $ Var Annual

Income
Assessment Revenue
60100 Assessment Income 16,125.00 16,125.00 0.00 16,125.00 16,125.00 0.00 193,500.00

TOTAL Assessment Revenue 16,125.00 16,125.00 0.00 16,125.00 16,125.00 0.00 193,500.00

Other Revenue
60400 Capital Contribution Income 0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.00 250.00 (250.00) 3,000.00
61200 Beach Service Income 660.00 1,448.00 (788.00) 660.00 1,448.00 (788.00) 17,376.00
62400 Late Fee Income 0.00 21.00 (21.00) 0.00 21.00 (21.00) 257.00
62500 Interest Income-Owners 0.00 10.00 (10.00) 0.00 10.00 (10.00) 125.00
62520 Interest Income-Operating 1.66 0.00 1.66 1.66 0.00 1.66 0.00

TOTAL Other Revenue 661.66 1,729.00 (1,067.34) 661.66 1,729.00 (1,067.34) 20,758.00

TOTAL Income 16,786.66 17,854.00 (1,067.34) 16,786.66 17,854.00 (1,067.34) 214,258.00

Expense
Administrative
70100 Management Fees 3,850.00 3,225.00 (625.00) 3,850.00 3,225.00 (625.00) 38,700.00
70200 CPA Accounting Fees 772.50 513.00 (259.50) 772.50 513.00 (259.50) 6,150.00
70600 Legal Fees-General/Collections 60.75 208.00 147.25 60.75 208.00 147.25 2,500.00
72150 Website Expense 540.00 0.00 (540.00) 540.00 0.00 (540.00) 0.00
72400 Postage & Mail 147.65 33.00 (114.65) 147.65 33.00 (114.65) 400.00
72500 Printing & Reproduction 127.20 33.00 (94.20) 127.20 33.00 (94.20) 400.00
72900 Miscellaneous G & A 140.26 33.00 (107.26) 140.26 33.00 (107.26) 400.00
73740 Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
78100 Corporate Annual Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
78300 Pool Permit Annual Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
78700 Federal Income Tax 0.00 108.00 108.00 0.00 108.00 108.00 1,300.00

TOTAL Administrative 5,638.36 4,153.00 (1,485.36) 5,638.36 4,153.00 (1,485.36) 50,850.00

Common Repair and Maintenance
84100 Pool Maintenance Contract 0.00 860.00 860.00 0.00 860.00 860.00 10,320.00
85000 Pest Control-Contract 75.00 0.00 (75.00) 75.00 0.00 (75.00) 0.00
86100 Security Service Contract 0.00 562.00 562.00 0.00 562.00 562.00 6,743.00

TOTAL Common Repair and Maintenance 75.00 1,422.00 1,347.00 75.00 1,422.00 1,347.00 17,063.00

Insurance
89100 Insurance-Commercial Package 0.00 1,532.00 1,532.00 0.00 1,532.00 1,532.00 18,380.00

TOTAL Insurance 0.00 1,532.00 1,532.00 0.00 1,532.00 1,532.00 18,380.00

Landscaping
83100 Landscape-Contract 2,642.88 3,043.00 400.12 2,642.88 3,043.00 400.12 36,515.00

TOTAL Landscaping 2,642.88 3,043.00 400.12 2,642.88 3,043.00 400.12 36,515.00

Repairs and Maintenance
82350 R&M-Common Areas 1,467.85 2,083.00 615.15 1,467.85 2,083.00 615.15 25,000.00

TOTAL Repairs and Maintenance 1,467.85 2,083.00 615.15 1,467.85 2,083.00 615.15 25,000.00

Reserves
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Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Income/Expense w/ YTD Budget Comparison

Posted 1/1/2026 To 1/31/2026 11:59:00 PM

Current Period Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget $ Var Actual Budget $ Var Annual

90000 Pooled Reserves 3,658.33 3,658.00 (0.33) 3,658.33 3,658.00 (0.33) 43,900.00
90025 Capital  Improvement Reserves 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 3,000.00

TOTAL Reserves 3,658.33 3,908.00 249.67 3,658.33 3,908.00 249.67 46,900.00

Utilities
88100 Electricity 1,049.63 1,046.00 (3.63) 1,049.63 1,046.00 (3.63) 12,550.00
88200 Natural Gas 17.00 433.00 416.00 17.00 433.00 416.00 5,200.00
88300 Water & Sewer 289.80 100.00 (189.80) 289.80 100.00 (189.80) 1,200.00
88600 Internet/Wifi 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 600.00

TOTAL Utilities 1,356.43 1,629.00 272.57 1,356.43 1,629.00 272.57 19,550.00

TOTAL Expense 14,838.85 17,770.00 2,931.15 14,838.85 17,770.00 2,931.15 214,258.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 1,947.81 84.00 1,863.81 1,947.81 84.00 1,863.81 0.00
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A/R Delinquency
Posted Date 01/31/2026

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Acct # Type Status Resident Contact Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days 90 Days >120 Days BalanceUnit Address

154  Avalon Blvd 18856 Owner Gasper,Gary 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

280  Avalon Blvd 18867 Owner Morris,Justin 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

337  Avalon Blvd 18929 Owner Regan,Diane 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

10  Ballamore Cove 18824 Owner Christiansen,Debbie 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

40  Ballamore Cove 18827 Owner Percival,Nick & Marla 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

60  Ballamore Cove 18831 Owner Zivelonghi,Ray & Adriana 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

49  Sagris Cove 18915 Owner Braslavsky,Stephanie & Gabriel 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

69  Sagris Cove 18912 Owner Schreck,Audrey 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

 Lot 14 18837 Owner Cochran/Turner,James/Mark 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

0.000.00 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 13,500.00Count: 9

Charge Code Summary
Description G/L Acct # Amount
Assessment - Annual 13100 13,500.00

13,500.00
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A/R Prepaid
Posted Date 01/31/2026
Type <>100

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Acct # Type Status Resident Contact Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days 90 Days >120 Days BalanceUnit Address

20  Ballamore Cove 18825 Owner Hanna,Tod & Mimi -1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,500.00

23  Sagris Cove 18917 Owner Baker,Portia -1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,500.00

0.00-3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,000.00Count: 2

Charge Code Summary
Description G/L Acct # Amount
Payment - First Citizens 10050 -3,000.00

-3,000.00
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AP Aging
Posted 01/31/2026

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Vendor Date Invoice # Amount Current Days

10050 First Citizens - Op Checking ******6715
ECAM 1/31/2026 44545 REIM VISA PRESSURE WASHER 747.93 0747.93

ECAM 1/31/2026 44551 REIM EXPENSES 43.46 043.46

ECAM 1/31/2026 44551 REIM EXPENSES 29.55 029.55

ECAM 1/31/2026 44551 REIM EXPENSES 26.40 026.40

WARREN AVERETT LLC 1/30/2026 1480660 33142000 772.50 1772.50

SOUTH WALTON UTILITY CO 1/31/2026 02/02/26 40333 12.21 012.21

SOUTH WALTON UTILITY CO 1/31/2026 02/02/26 10366 100.15 0100.15

OKALOOSA GAS DISTRICT 1/16/2026 01/16/26 149391-70700 17.00 1517.00

BRYAN PEST CONTROL 1/2/2026 1594384 5002694 75.00 2975.00

10050 First Citizens - Op Checking ******6715 Totals: 1,824.20
10050 First Citizens - Op Checking ******6715 Cash Balance:  $193,305.44

10100 Regions Bank - OP Checking *****1054

10100 Regions Bank - OP Checking *****1054 Totals: 0.00
10100 Regions Bank - OP Checking *****1054 Cash Balance:  $11,570.85

10500 First Citizens - MMA Reserve Checking ******6723

10500 First Citizens - MMA Reserve Checking ******6723 Totals: 0.00
10500 First Citizens - MMA Reserve Checking ******6723 Cash Balance:  $348,285.28

10600 Regions Bank-MMA Reserve Checking *****2752

10600 Regions Bank-MMA Reserve Checking *****2752 Totals: 0.00
10600 Regions Bank-MMA Reserve Checking *****2752 Cash Balance:  $0.00

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc. Totals: 1,824.20
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General Ledger Summary
Posted 1/1/2026 To 1/31/2026 11:59:00 PM

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Posted Transaction Source Department Note Debit Credit Balance

10050 First Citizens - Op Checking ******6715 - Operating 6,800.10
1/2/2026 1/2/2026 G/L Operating Lockbox Deposit prior to

Active GL
3,000.00 9,800.10

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 G/L Operating Lockbox Deposit prior to
Active GL

1,500.00 11,300.10

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 12,800.10
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 15,800.10
1/9/2026 1/9/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 17,300.10
1/12/2026 1/12/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 1,500.00 18,800.10
1/13/2026 1/13/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 21,800.10
1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 7,200.00 29,000.10
1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100:

SOUTH WALTON UTILITY
CO

177.44 28,822.66

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 101:
SKIP ATKINSON

319.92 28,502.74

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 102:
VIETH CONSULTING, LLC

540.00 27,962.74

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 103:
Gary & Donna Howern

1,500.00 26,462.74

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 29,462.74
1/20/2026 1/20/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 104:

ECAM
3,850.00 25,612.74

1/20/2026 1/20/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 1,500.00 27,112.74
1/21/2026 1/21/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 1,500.00 28,612.74
1/22/2026 1/22/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 31,612.74
1/23/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 105:

DUNLAP & SHIPMAN P.A.
60.75 31,551.99

1/23/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 106:
RICHARD SHELLEY

50.00 31,501.99

1/23/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 107:
ECAM

265.70 31,236.29

1/23/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 108:
C&C OUTDOOR SERVICE
OF N.W. FL.,LLC

3,042.88 28,193.41

1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 3,000.00 31,193.41
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 32,693.41
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 35,693.41
1/28/2026 1/28/2026 G/L Operating Transfer from Regions Bank 155,000.00 190,693.41
1/29/2026 1/29/2026 G/L Operating Dec 2025 Beach Service

Income - LDV Chk#9680
660.00 191,353.41

1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 192,853.41
1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 109:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT
NORTHWEST FL

1,049.63 191,803.78

1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 193,303.78
1/31/2026 1/31/2026 G/L Operating Bank Reconcile: Interest

Earned
1.66 193,305.44

Operating - Net Change: 186,505.34 197,361.66 10,856.32 193,305.44

10100 Regions Bank - OP Checking *****1054 - Operating 148,570.85
1/6/2026 1/6/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 19,500.00 168,070.85
1/16/2026 1/6/2026 A/R Operating Account Void: Void

Transaction
1,500.00 166,570.85

1/28/2026 1/28/2026 G/L Operating Transfer from Regions Bank 155,000.00 11,570.85

Operating - Net Change: (137,000.00) 19,500.00 156,500.00 11,570.85

10500 First Citizens - MMA Reserve Checking ******6723 - Operating 5,000.27
1/28/2026 1/28/2026 G/L Operating Transfer from Regions Bank 343,277.28 348,277.55
1/31/2026 1/31/2026 G/L Operating Bank Reconcile: Interest

Earned
7.73 348,285.28
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General Ledger Summary
Posted 1/1/2026 To 1/31/2026 11:59:00 PM

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Posted Transaction Source Department Note Debit Credit Balance

Operating - Net Change: 343,285.01 343,285.01 0.00 348,285.28

10600 Regions Bank-MMA Reserve Checking *****2752 - Operating 343,277.28
1/28/2026 1/28/2026 G/L Operating Transfer from Regions Bank 343,277.28 0.00

Operating - Net Change: (343,277.28) 0.00 343,277.28 0.00

13100 A/R-Owner Account Receivable  - Operating 0.00
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/R Operating Billing 193,500.00 193,500.00
1/16/2026 1/6/2026 A/R Operating Account Void: Void

Transaction
1,500.00 195,000.00

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 129,300.00 65,700.00
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 64,200.00
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 19,500.00 44,700.00
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 43,200.00
1/12/2026 1/12/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 41,700.00
1/13/2026 1/13/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 40,200.00
1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 7,200.00 33,000.00
1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 3,000.00 30,000.00
1/20/2026 1/20/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 28,500.00
1/21/2026 1/21/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 27,000.00
1/22/2026 1/22/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 3,000.00 24,000.00
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 3,000.00 21,000.00
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 19,500.00
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 3,000.00 16,500.00
1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 15,000.00
1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 13,500.00

Operating - Net Change: 13,500.00 195,000.00 181,500.00 13,500.00

20100 Accounts Payable  - Operating (2,328.95)
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: VIETH

CONSULTING, LLC
540.00 (2,868.95)

1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 3,850.00 (6,718.95)
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 265.70 (6,984.65)
1/2/2026 1/2/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: SOUTH

WALTON UTILITY CO
177.44 (7,162.09)

1/2/2026 1/2/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: BRYAN
PEST CONTROL

75.00 (7,237.09)

1/10/2026 1/10/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: SKIP
ATKINSON

319.92 (7,557.01)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: RICHARD
SHELLEY

50.00 (7,607.01)

1/14/2026 1/14/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: DUNLAP &
SHIPMAN P.A.

60.75 (7,667.76)

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 100:
SOUTH WALTON UTILITY
CO

177.44 (7,490.32)

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 101:
SKIP ATKINSON

319.92 (7,170.40)

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 102:
VIETH CONSULTING, LLC

540.00 (6,630.40)

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Gary &
Donna Howern

1,500.00 (8,130.40)

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 103:
Gary & Donna Howern

1,500.00 (6,630.40)

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: C&C
OUTDOOR SERVICE OF
N.W. FL.,LLC

3,042.88 (9,673.28)

1/16/2026 1/16/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post:
OKALOOSA GAS DISTRICT

17.00 (9,690.28)
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General Ledger Summary
Posted 1/1/2026 To 1/31/2026 11:59:00 PM

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Posted Transaction Source Department Note Debit Credit Balance

1/20/2026 1/20/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 104:
ECAM

3,850.00 (5,840.28)

1/21/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: FLORIDA
POWER & LIGHT
NORTHWEST FL

1,049.63 (6,889.91)

1/23/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 105:
DUNLAP & SHIPMAN P.A.

60.75 (6,829.16)

1/23/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 106:
RICHARD SHELLEY

50.00 (6,779.16)

1/23/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 107:
ECAM

265.70 (6,513.46)

1/23/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 108:
C&C OUTDOOR SERVICE
OF N.W. FL.,LLC

3,042.88 (3,470.58)

1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Chk# 109:
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT
NORTHWEST FL

1,049.63 (2,420.95)

1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: WARREN
AVERETT LLC

772.50 (3,193.45)

1/31/2026 1/31/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 847.34 (4,040.79)
1/31/2026 1/31/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: SOUTH

WALTON UTILITY CO
112.36 (4,153.15)

Operating - Net Change: (1,824.20) 10,856.32 12,680.52 (4,153.15)

20199 Due To/Due From  - Operating 0.00
1/28/2026 1/28/2026 G/L Operating Transfer from Regions Bank 343,277.28 (343,277.28)
1/28/2026 1/28/2026 G/L Operating Transfer from Regions Bank 343,277.28 0.00
1/28/2026 1/28/2026 G/L Operating Transfer from Regions Bank 155,000.00 (155,000.00)
1/28/2026 1/28/2026 G/L Operating Transfer from Regions Bank 155,000.00 0.00

Operating - Net Change: 0.00 498,277.28 498,277.28 0.00

20500 Prepaid Owner Assessments  - Operating (124,800.00)
1/2/2026 1/2/2026 G/L Operating Lockbox Deposit prior to

Active GL
3,000.00 (127,800.00)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 G/L Operating Lockbox Deposit prior to
Active GL

1,500.00 (129,300.00)

1/6/2026 1/6/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 19,500.00 (148,800.00)
1/16/2026 1/6/2026 A/R Operating Account Void: Void

Transaction
1,500.00 1,500.00 (148,800.00)

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 129,300.00 (19,500.00)
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 (21,000.00)
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 (19,500.00)
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 19,500.00 0.00
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 (3,000.00)
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 (1,500.00)
1/9/2026 1/9/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 (3,000.00)
1/12/2026 1/12/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 1,500.00 (4,500.00)
1/12/2026 1/12/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 (3,000.00)
1/13/2026 1/13/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 (6,000.00)
1/13/2026 1/13/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 (4,500.00)
1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 7,200.00 (11,700.00)
1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 7,200.00 (4,500.00)
1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: Gary &

Donna Howern
1,500.00 (3,000.00)

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 (6,000.00)
1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 3,000.00 (3,000.00)
1/20/2026 1/20/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 1,500.00 (4,500.00)
1/20/2026 1/20/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 (3,000.00)
1/21/2026 1/21/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 1,500.00 (4,500.00)
1/21/2026 1/21/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 (3,000.00)
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General Ledger Summary
Posted 1/1/2026 To 1/31/2026 11:59:00 PM

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Posted Transaction Source Department Note Debit Credit Balance

1/22/2026 1/22/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 (6,000.00)
1/22/2026 1/22/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 3,000.00 (3,000.00)
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 3,000.00 (6,000.00)
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 3,000.00 (3,000.00)
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 (4,500.00)
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 (3,000.00)
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Lockbox 3,000.00 (6,000.00)
1/27/2026 1/27/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 3,000.00 (3,000.00)
1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 (4,500.00)
1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 (3,000.00)
1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/R Operating Adjustment Batch 1,500.00 (4,500.00)
1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/R Operating Apply Credit 1,500.00 (3,000.00)

Operating - Net Change: 121,800.00 184,500.00 62,700.00 (3,000.00)

20700 Deferred Revenue-Assessments  - Operating 0.00
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/R Operating Billing 193,500.00 (193,500.00)
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 G/L Operating Monthly Recuring 16,125.00 (177,375.00)

Operating - Net Change: (177,375.00) 16,125.00 193,500.00 (177,375.00)

20960 Construction Deposit  - Operating (7,500.00)

30000 Reserve Fund-Pooled Reserves  - Operating (315,319.00)
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 G/L Operating Monthly Recuring 3,658.33 (318,977.33)

Operating - Net Change: (3,658.33) 0.00 3,658.33 (318,977.33)

33000 Reserve Fund-Interest  - Operating (0.27)
1/31/2026 1/31/2026 G/L Operating Bank Reconcile: Interest

Earned
7.73 (8.00)

Operating - Net Change: (7.73) 0.00 7.73 (8.00)

45100 Operating Fund Balance Prior Years  - Operating (53,700.28)

60100 Assessment Income  - Operating 0.00
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 G/L Operating Monthly Recuring 16,125.00 (16,125.00)

Operating - Net Change: (16,125.00) 0.00 16,125.00 (16,125.00)

61200 Beach Service Income  - Operating 0.00
1/29/2026 1/29/2026 G/L Operating Dec 2025 Beach Service

Income - LDV Chk#9680
660.00 (660.00)

Operating - Net Change: (660.00) 0.00 660.00 (660.00)

62520 Interest Income-Operating  - Operating 0.00
1/31/2026 1/31/2026 G/L Operating Bank Reconcile: Interest

Earned
1.66 (1.66)

Operating - Net Change: (1.66) 0.00 1.66 (1.66)

70100 Management Fees  - Operating 0.00
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 3,850.00 3,850.00

Operating - Net Change: 3,850.00 3,850.00 0.00 3,850.00

70200 CPA Accounting Fees  - Operating 0.00
1/30/2026 1/30/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: WARREN

AVERETT LLC
772.50 772.50

Operating - Net Change: 772.50 772.50 0.00 772.50

70600 Legal Fees-General/Collections  - Operating 0.00
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General Ledger Summary
Posted 1/1/2026 To 1/31/2026 11:59:00 PM

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Posted Transaction Source Department Note Debit Credit Balance

1/14/2026 1/14/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: DUNLAP &
SHIPMAN P.A.

60.75 60.75

Operating - Net Change: 60.75 60.75 0.00 60.75

72150 Website Expense  - Operating 0.00
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: VIETH

CONSULTING, LLC
540.00 540.00

Operating - Net Change: 540.00 540.00 0.00 540.00

72400 Postage & Mail  - Operating 0.00
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 104.19 104.19
1/31/2026 1/31/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 43.46 147.65

Operating - Net Change: 147.65 147.65 0.00 147.65

72500 Printing & Reproduction  - Operating 0.00
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 97.65 97.65
1/31/2026 1/31/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 29.55 127.20

Operating - Net Change: 127.20 127.20 0.00 127.20

72900 Miscellaneous G & A  - Operating 0.00
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 63.86 63.86
1/12/2026 1/12/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: RICHARD

SHELLEY
50.00 113.86

1/31/2026 1/31/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 26.40 140.26

Operating - Net Change: 140.26 140.26 0.00 140.26

82350 R&M-Common Areas  - Operating 0.00
1/10/2026 1/10/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: SKIP

ATKINSON
319.92 319.92

1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: C&C
OUTDOOR SERVICE OF
N.W. FL.,LLC

400.00 719.92

1/31/2026 1/31/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: ECAM 747.93 1,467.85

Operating - Net Change: 1,467.85 1,467.85 0.00 1,467.85

83100 Landscape-Contract  - Operating 0.00
1/15/2026 1/15/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: C&C

OUTDOOR SERVICE OF
N.W. FL.,LLC

2,642.88 2,642.88

Operating - Net Change: 2,642.88 2,642.88 0.00 2,642.88

85000 Pest Control-Contract  - Operating 0.00
1/2/2026 1/2/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: BRYAN

PEST CONTROL
75.00 75.00

Operating - Net Change: 75.00 75.00 0.00 75.00

88100 Electricity  - Operating 0.00
1/21/2026 1/23/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: FLORIDA

POWER & LIGHT
NORTHWEST FL

1,049.63 1,049.63

Operating - Net Change: 1,049.63 1,049.63 0.00 1,049.63

88200 Natural Gas  - Operating 0.00
1/16/2026 1/16/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post:

OKALOOSA GAS DISTRICT
17.00 17.00

Operating - Net Change: 17.00 17.00 0.00 17.00
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General Ledger Summary
Posted 1/1/2026 To 1/31/2026 11:59:00 PM

Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Posted Transaction Source Department Note Debit Credit Balance

88300 Water & Sewer  - Operating 0.00
1/2/2026 1/2/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: SOUTH

WALTON UTILITY CO
177.44 177.44

1/31/2026 1/31/2026 A/P Operating A/P Voucher Post: SOUTH
WALTON UTILITY CO

112.36 289.80

Operating - Net Change: 289.80 289.80 0.00 289.80

90000 Pooled Reserves  - Operating 0.00
1/1/2026 1/1/2026 G/L Operating Monthly Recuring 3,658.33 3,658.33

Operating - Net Change: 3,658.33 3,658.33 0.00 3,658.33
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Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Summary Consolidated Transaction

Bank: First Citizens - MMA Reserve Checking    Account: ******6723
Statement Date: 1/31/2026

Statement Balance: 348,285.28
G/L Balance: 348,285.28

Linked Statement: 021926090837_6723_DepositStatements_013126.PDF

Bank Reconciliation Summary: First Citizens - MMA Reserve Checking    Account: ******6723

G/L Balance: 348,285.28

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00
Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 348,285.28

Statement Balance: 348,285.28

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00
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Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Summary Consolidated Transaction

Bank: First Citizens - Op Checking    Account: ******6715
Statement Date: 1/31/2026

Statement Balance: 194,355.07
G/L Balance: 193,305.44

Linked Statement: 021926090637_6715_DepositStatements_013126.PDF

Outstanding Checks:

Check # Date Reference Uncleared Checks

FPL NORTHWEST FL1/30/2026109 1,049.63
1,049.63

Bank Reconciliation Summary: First Citizens - Op Checking    Account: ******6715

G/L Balance: 193,305.44

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 1,049.63
Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 194,355.07

Statement Balance: 194,355.07

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00
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Avalon Beach Estates Owners Association, Inc.

Bank Statement Attachments



6723

$7.73
$343,277.28

Description

TRANSACTION DETAIL

******6723 - CAB MONEY MARKET

$7.73

$7.73 0.24%
31

$38,220.65

EMERALD COAST ASSOCIATION MANA AGENT FOR
AVALON BEACH ESTATES OWNERS ASSOCIATION
RESERVE ACCOUNT
10221 US HIGHWAY 98 W STE 5
MIRAMAR BEACH FL 32550-4966

PO Box 64084
Phoenix, AZ 85082
866.800.4656 (toll free)

Statement Date

ENTFOR436723463

999-00000-000000

Jan 31, 2026
Page 1 of 2

01/30
01/28

Amount

Days in Statement Period

$5,000.27

Interest Paid Annual Percentage Yield Earned

Average Daily Balance
Year-To-Date Interest Paid

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

Primary Account Number Ending In

IMAGE DEPOSIT
INTEREST PYMT

$343,277.28
$0.00

$348,285.28

Date

Total Deposits

Ending Balance

Total Withdrawals

Beginning Balance



Cont.

348,285.28

6723
Statement Date Jan 31, 2026
Primary Account Number Ending In

Page 2 of 2



6715

$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$7,200.00
$3,000.00

Description

$1,500.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00

$155,000.00
$660.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1.66

$1,500.00

TRANSACTION DETAIL

31
$1.66

Statement Date

ENTFOR436715462

******6715 - CAB INTEREST CHECKING

$1.66

Jan 31, 2026

999-00000-000000

$39,185.06

PO Box 64084
Phoenix, AZ 85082
866.800.4656 (toll free)

0.05%

Page 1 of 3

EMERALD COAST ASSOCIATION MANA AGENT FOR
AVALON BEACH ESTATES OWNERS ASSOCIATION
OPERATING ACCOUNT
10221 US HIGHWAY 98 W STE 5
MIRAMAR BEACH FL 32550-4966

01/15

Average Daily Balance

01/20

01/22

01/13

01/27
01/27
01/27
01/28
01/29
01/30
01/30
01/30

01/21

Annual Percentage Yield Earned

01/15

01/12

$6,800.10

Days in Statement Period
Year-To-Date Interest Paid

Amount

Interest Paid

01/02
01/05
01/07
01/07
01/09

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

$197,360.00

IMAGE DEPOSIT
IMAGE DEPOSIT
IMAGE DEPOSIT
IMAGE DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

IMAGE DEPOSIT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

INTEREST PYMT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

Primary Account Number Ending In

$9,806.69

Date

$194,355.07

Total Deposits

Ending Balance

Total Withdrawals

Beginning Balance



Cont.

194,355.07

6715
Statement Date Jan 31, 2026
Primary Account Number Ending In
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01/26 107 $265.70

01/28 106 $50.00

01/27 105 $60.75

01/22 104 $3,850.00

01/22 103 $1,500.00

01/29 102 $540.00

01/27 101 $319.92

01/23 100 $177.44

Date Check # AmountDate Check # Amount

01/28 108 $3,042.88

6715

CHECKS (IN NUMERIC ORDER)

Statement Date
Page 3 of 3

Jan 31, 2026
Primary Account Number Ending In
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